

No. 18-386

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JOSHUA VASQUEZ and MIGUEL CARDONA,

Petitioners,

v.

KIMBERLY FOXX, Cook County State's Attorney,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION
FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

ADELE D. NICHOLAS
Counsel of Record
LAW OFFICE OF ADELE D.
NICHOLAS
5707 W. Goodman Street
Chicago, Illinois 60630
(847) 361-3869
adele@civilrightschicago.com

MARK G. WEINBERG
LAW OFFICE OF MARK G.
WEINBERG
3612 N. Tripp Avenue
Chicago, Illinois 60641
(773) 283-3913

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
Table of Authorities	iii
ARGUMENT	1
I. The Lower Courts Are In Conflict Regarding the Proper Application of the <i>Doe</i> Cases to Laws that Impose Residency Bans	2
II. Respondent’s Characterization of the Residency Ban as a Zoning Law Should Be Rejected	5
III. This Case Warrants The Court’s Intervention	8
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Commonwealth v. Baker</i> , 295 S.W.3d 437 (Ky. 2009), cert. denied, 559 U.S. 992 (2010)	3
<i>Commonwealth v. Muniz</i> , 164 A.3d 1189 (Pa. 2017), cert. denied, 138 S. Ct. 925 (2018)	3, 4, 5
<i>Conn. Dep’t of Pub. Safety v. Doe</i> , 538 U.S. 1 (2003).....	1 – 4
<i>Doe v. Dep’t of Pub. Safety and Corr. Servs.</i> , 62 A.3d 123 (Md. 2013).....	4
<i>Doe v. Miami-Dade Cty.</i> , 846 F.3d 1180 (11th Cir. 2017).....	2, 4
<i>Does #1–5 v. Snyder</i> , 834 F.3d 696 (6th Cir. 2016), cert. denied 138 S. Ct. 55 (2017)	2, 4, 5
<i>Doe v. State</i> , 189 P.3d 999 (Alaska 2008)	4
<i>Doe v. State</i> , 111 A.3d 1077 (N.H. 2015)	4
<i>Duarte v. City of Lewisville, Texas</i> , 858 F.3d 348 (5th Cir. 2017), cert denied 138 S.Ct. 391 (2017)	5
<i>Goodpaster v. City of Indianapolis</i> , 736 F.3d 1060 (7th Cir. 2013)	7

<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A., Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528 (2005).....	8
<i>Mann v. Ga. Dep't of Corr.</i> , 653 S.E.2d 740 (2007).....	8
<i>Penn Central Transp. Co. v. New York City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978).....	6, 8
<i>Rancho de Calistoga v. City of Calistoga</i> , 800 F.3d 1083 (9th Cir. 2015).....	7
<i>Smith v. Doe</i> , 538 U.S. 84 (2003)	1 – 4
<i>Starkey v. Okla. Dep't of Corr.</i> , 305 P.3d 1004 (Okla. 2013)	3
<i>State v. Boyd</i> , 1 Wash. App. 2d 501, cert. denied, Dec. 10, 2018.....	5
<i>State v. Letalien</i> , 985 A.2d 4, 14-26 (Me. 2009).....	4
<i>State v. Pollard</i> , 908 N.E.2d 1145 (Ind. 2009).....	3
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 952 N.E.2d 1108 (Ohio 2011).....	4
<i>United States v. James Daniel Good Real Prop.</i> , 510 U.S. 43 (1993).....	7
<i>Williamson Cty Reg'l Planning Comm'n v. Hamilton Bank</i> , 473 U.S. 172 (1985)	6

Yee v. City of Escondido,
503 U.S. 519 (1992)..... 6
